900244995 01/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deft, Inc.		11/30/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ames Research Laboratories, Inc	
Street Address:	1891 16th Street SE	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3094146	IRON COAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497186756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 949-718-6750
Email: office@jmhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Mark Holland & Associates
Address Line 1: 3 San Joaquin Plaza, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

Address Line 4. Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 9200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCC-P3911
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Mark Holland
Signature:	/J. Mark Holland/
Date:	01/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0890

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on the date indicated below, by Deft, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation with an address at 17451 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, California 92614 to and in favor of Ames Research Laboratories, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Oregon corporation with an address at 1891 16th Street SE, Salem, OR 97302.

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark IRON COAT (the "Trademark") in the United States, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,094,146 (the "Registration"), for use in connection with "finishes and coatings, namely, interior wood finishes and catalyzed coatings"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by the Trademark, including without limitation all common law rights in and to the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringement or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

DEFT INC.

BY: Michael L. Relph, President

DATED this 30 day of November, 2012.

<u>SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT – PAGE 8</u>

 ${\tt CADATAGDRIVEVIMILAW.CONFLEM.OVERFLOW2@GMAIL.COMGOOGLE\,DRIVIDDOWNLOADSDEFTC-1.3448-1_SETTLEMENT-AGREEMENT-FINAL_2012-14-05.00C$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004947 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 01/23/2013